

Registered Office:

Route Mobile Limited 4th Dimension, 3th floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064, India +91 22 4033 7676/77-99 | Fax: +91 22 4033 7650

Mumbal - 400 u64, India +91 22 4033 7676/77-99 | Fax: +91 22 4033 7650 info@routemobile.com | www.routemobile.com CIN No: U72900MH2004PLC146323

Ref No: RML/2021-22/84

Date: May 19, 2021

To,

BSE Limited Scrip Code: 543228 National Stock Exchange of India Limited NSE Symbol: ROUTE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication regarding Statement of Deviation/Variation in utilisation of funds

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing with the newspaper publication of Statement of deviation/variation in utilisation of funds raised by the Company, published in today's newspaper i.e. May 19, 2021 in "Business Standard" and "Mumbai Lakshadeep".

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Route Mobile Limited

Rathindra Das Head Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED



CIN: U72900MH2004PLC146323

Registered Office: 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064. Tel: (022) 4033 7676 | Fax: (022) 4033 7650

Website: www.routemobile.com | Email: investors@routemobile.com

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of funds raised

Name of listed entity	ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED			
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues / Rights Issues/Preferential Issues/ QIP / Others			
Date of Raising Funds	September 16, 2020			
Amount Raised	2400.00 million			
Report filed for Quarter ende	March 31, 2021			
Monitoring Agency	Applicable/Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if a	Axis Bank Limited			
Is there a Deviation/Variation in	Yes / No			
If yes, whether the same is puterms of a contractor objects approved by the shareholders	NA			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Ap	NA			
Explanation for the Deviation	NA			
Comments of the Audit Comm	No deviation			
Comments of the auditors, if	NA			
Objects for which funds have b there has been a deviation, in	NA			
Original Modified Original Object, if any	Modified Allocation, if any		Amount of Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
	-		-	-

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For Route Mobile Limited For Route Mobile Limited Sd/-Sd/-

Suresh Jankar Rathindra Das Chief Financial Officer Head Legal, Company

Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: May 18, 2021 Place : Mumbai Place: Assam



रुट मोबाइल लिमिटेड



कंपनी ओळख क्रगांक: U72900MH2004PLC146323

नोंदगीकृत कार्यालय: ४ थ डायमेंशन, ३ रा मजला, माइंडस्पेस, मालाड (पश्चिम), मुंबई 400064 फोन: (022) 4033 7676 फिन्स: (022) 4033 7650 वेबसाइट: www.routemobile.com | इमिल: investors@routemobile.com

उभारलेल्या निधीच्या वापरातील विचलन/फरकाचा अहवाल

The state of the s									
सुचिबद्ध संस्थेचे नाव					रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड				
निधी उभारण्याची पद्धत				पब्लिक इश्युज/सईट इश्युज/प्रिफरन्सीयल					
						इश्युज/वयुआयपी/अन्य			
निधी उभारण्याची तारीख					16 सप्टेंबर, 2020				
उभारलेली रक्कम					2400.00 বগলা				
संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता दाखल अहवाल					31 मार्च, 2021				
पर्ववेक्षण संस्था					लागू / लागू नाही				
पर्यवेक्षण संस्थेचे नाव, लागू असल्यास					ऑक्सिस बँक लिमिटेड				
उभारलेल्या निधीच्या वापरात विचलन/फरक आहे का					आहे /नाही				
जर असल्यास, भागधारकाद्वारे मंजुरीप्रमाणे कंत्राट									
किंवा उद्देशाचे नियमात बदलानुसार केले आहे					उपलब्ध नाही				
जर असल्यास, भागधारकांच्या मान्यतेची तारीख					उपलब्ध नाही				
विचलन/फरकाकरित स्पष्टीकरण					उपलब्ध नाही				
पुनर्विलोकानानंतर लेखा समितीचे मत					विचलन नाही				
लेखापरिक्षकाचे मत, काही असल्यास					उपलब्ध नाही				
निधी उभारण्याकरिताचे उद्दीष्ट आणि तेथे विचलन असल्यास, खालील तक्त्यात नमुद					उपलब्ध नाही				
मुळ	सुधारित	मुळ	सुधारित	वापरलेले	लागू उद्दीष्टानुसार	शेरा,			
उद्दीष्ट	उद्दीष्ट,	वाटप	वाटप,	निधी	तिमाहीकरिता	काही			
	काही		काही		विचलन व	असल्यास			
	असल्यास		असल्यास		फरकाची रक्कम				
_	-	-	-	-	_	-			

विचलन किंवा फरक याचा अर्थ:

- (अ) ज्या उद्दीष्ट किंवा कारणाकरिता निधी उभारण्यात आला आहे त्यातील विचलन किंवा
- (ब) ज्या मूळ कारणासाठी निधी घेण्यात आला होता त्या विरोधात निधी वास्तविक वापरण्यात आलेल्या रकपेतील विचलन किंवा
- (क) निधी उभारण्याच्या दस्तावेजात अर्थात माहिती पत्रके, प्रस्ताव पत्र इत्यादी मध्ये संदर्भीत कंत्राटाचे नियमात बदल.

रूट मोबाईल लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-सुरेश जानकर मुख्य वितीय अधिकारी

क्तट मोबाईल लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-रथींद्र दास प्रमुख-विधी, कंपनी

दिनांक : 18 मे, 2021 ठिकाण : मुंबई सचिव व सक्षम अधिकारी ठिकाण : आसाम